rent and other government dues from concerned SDL&LRO/DL& LRO will have to be submitted in addition 
to the provision stated above. 

5.3.2 The Bidder should have Aggregate of Annual turnover from business of any 3(three) FY with the zone of 
immediate preceding 5(five) FYs from the date of publication of e-Auction should be at least Rs. 
68,64,030.00/-(Rupees Sixty Eight lakh Sixty Four Thousand & Thirty) only [The product of total 
volume (in cft) X 15% X Rs.1.00/cft.]. However, for Consortium/JV, such Aggregate Annual Turnover 
should be at least Rs. 3,43,20,150.00/-(Rupees Three Crore Forty Three Lakh Twenty Thousand One 
Hundred & Fifty) only [The product of total volume (in cft) X 75% X Rs.1.00/cft] and each entity should 
have 20% of required Aggregate Annual Turn Over for 3(three) preceding financial years, within the zone of 
immediate preceding 5(five) years. 

5.3.3 Minimum technically qualified bidders must be 3 (three) in number for validating the e-Auction process